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Date Event Comments 
Week 14th January Esafety week at St Mary’s  Including Safe Schools & 

Communities talk for Year 2 on 
online chatting/gambling. 

Various safety lessons for each 
class during the week 

Wednesday 16th January Reception PE Skills session DASP Co-ordinator running PE 
skills session with Reception 

class 

Thursday 17th January Year 3 Self-Care Sparkle session  

Week 21st January Maths week at St Mary’s Various Maths learning during 
the week 

Monday 21st January Reception Phonics workshop Reception parents invited to 
workshop at 2.30 pm 

Wednesday 23rd January School Nurse drop-in session Kidszone 8.40-9.10 am – please 
feel free to pop in if you would 

like to speak to the School 
Nurse 

Wednesday 23rd January Reception Class -  National 
Child Measurement 

Programme 

During morning at St Mary’s – 
carried out by School Nurse 

Team 

Thursday 24th January Reception class Teddy Bear’s 
Picnic 

Reception parents invited to a 
teddy bear’s picnic at 2.00 pm 

Friday 25th January Spellings - parent’s session to 
learn more about Spellings 

 All parents welcome - 9.00-
9.40 am 

Thursday 31st January Reception Phonics Workshop Reception parents invited to 
workshop at 9.00 am 

Thursday 31st January Year 4 Science Enrichment 
session 

At St Osmund’s Middle School 
during the morning – drop off 

at St Mary’s as normal 

Friday 1st February Times Tables – parent’s session 
to learn more about Times 

Tables 

All parents welcome – 9.00-
9.40 am 

Monday 4th February Reception Class Dance Festival Parents taking children for 
1.30-2.30 pm and then taking 

home from Damers First School 

Monday 4th February Parent’s Evening 3.00-5.30 pm – invitation to 
book timeslot coming shortly 

Tuesday 5th February Reception Phonics Workshop Reception parents invited to 
workshop at 2.30 pm 

Thursday 7th February Parent’s Evening 4.30-7.00 pm – invitation to 
book timeslot coming shortly 

Monday 11th February Reception Phonics Workshop Reception parents invited to 
workshop at 9.00 am 

Wednesday 13th & Thursday 
14th February 

Life Bus visiting St Mary’s Each class will visit the Life Bus  

Thursday 14th February Children finish for half term  

Friday 15th February Staff Training Day  

Monday 25th February Children return to school  

Week 4th March Literary Week at St Mary’s Various sessions during the 
week with each class – more 



information to follow (we will 
celebrate World Book Day at 
some point during this week) 

Monday 4th March Year 4 PE Event During the morning at St Mary’s 

Tuesday 5th March Year 2 visit to Dorchester 
Library 

Year 2 walk to and from Library 
during the morning – drop off 

at St Mary’s as normal 

Wednesday 13th March School Nurse drop-in session Kidszone 8.40-9.10am – please 
pop in if you would like to 
speak to the School Nurse 

Wednesday 13th March Reception PE Skills session DASP Co-ordinator running PE 
skills session with Reception 

class 

Friday 15th March DASP Instrumental Roadshow 
at St Mary’s 

Demonstration of various 
instruments for the children 

Tuesday 19th March DASP Year 4 Concert Thomas Hardye School 

Wednesday 27th March Mass at St Mary’s 9.00 am start – all families 
welcome 

 

Mon  1st – Thurs 4th April  Book Fair at St Mary’s Running at drop off & pick up 
times in the Hall 

Friday 5th April Children finish for Easter  

Monday 22nd April Easter Monday School Closed 

Tuesday 23rd April Children return to school  

Wednesday 24th April Reception PE Skills session DASP Co-ordinator running PE 
skills session with Reception 

class 

Tuesday 30th April Y4 starting 10 week Samba 
playing lessons 

 

Wed 1st May-Fri 3rd May Year 4 Springhead Residential 
trip 

 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday School Closed 

Wednesday 15th May School Nurse drop-in session Kidszone 8.40-9.10am – please 
pop in if you would like to 
speak to the School Nurse 

Wednesday 15th May Reception PE Skills session DASP Co-ordinator running PE 
skills session with Reception 

class 

Thursday 23rd May Year 3 Athletics Event at St 
Mary’s 

Information to follow 

Friday 24th May Children finish for May half 
term 

 

Monday 3rd June Children return from half term  

Wednesday 5th June Whole Class Photos  

Thursday 13th June Year 4 Science Enrichment 
session 

At St Osmund’s Middle School 
during the morning – drop off 

at St Mary’s as normal 

Friday 14th June School Sports Day  

Wednesday 26th June School Nurse drop-in session Kidszone 8.40-9.10am – please 
pop in if you would like to 
speak to the School Nurse 

Thursday 27th June M&M Theatre at St Mary’s Performing the Wizard of Oz for 
the children 

Friday 28th June Transition Assembly for Year 4 
pupils 

Led by Mr Kay & St Osmund’s 

Week 1st July Sports Week at St Mary’s  



Monday 8th July KS2 (Year 3 & Year 4) swimming 
gala at St Mary’s 

Parents welcome - 9.15-11.45 
am 

Tuesday 9th July KS1 (Year 1 & Year 2) swimming 
gala at St Mary’s 

Parents welcome – 9.15-11.45 
am 

Saturday 13th July School Summer Fair  

Friday 19th July Children finish for Summer 
Holidays 

 

 


